FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCATABLE CROSS PEPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CORE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIRST INFORMATION

Sub-Division; Churachandpur

FIR No.2815(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 398/400/453/436/427 IPC corr to FIR No. 0(07)2023 HLM-PS u/s

398/400/453/436/427 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
23/10/2023 at 01:04 PM	At the Complt house located at Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North	23/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Asem Linthoinganbi Devi (17) w/o Hemam Nanao Meitei of Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur.	unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki community.	Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapons, belonging to gang of dacoits punishment for lurking house trespass or house breaking, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, mischief causing damage.	W/SI Nianghoihkim of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchair Churachandpur Police Manipur		Punishable u/s 398/400/453/436/427 IPC.		

Signed Designation Date

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

: OC/CCP-PS

: 23/10/2023 mcharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Mamour

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Hiyanglam Police Station Hiyanglam-795103, Kakehing, Manipur Retreated as OE of FIR No. 2815(10) 2023 CLP-AS als 398/400/453/436/427 IP C

Office meliarge Churachandpur Police Statio Manmur

Subject: Report

Sir.

I, the undersigned, have the honour to state that large number of unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki militant groups stonned to all Meitel inhabited areas of Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitel Leikai, Churachandpur, P.S.-Churachandpur, Churachandpur District, Manipur-795128 on 3rd day of May (Wednesday), 2023 at around 9.00 pm. The said unidentified groups burnt down my house including valuable items as mentioned below:

- House (5 rooms, wooden), Furniture (Sofa, 2 Bed, 3 Amirah including valuable items.). Jewelry and Cash, Rice grain (Phoubot 30)
- 2. Kitchen items (2 cylinders, Utensils, dining tables etc.), Electronics items (TV, Refrigerator, etc.), Clothing (Phige, Rani, Wangkhei phi and other clothes etc.).

In that unfortunate incident, property worth more than an approximate amount of Rs 30,00,000.00/- (Thirty Lakh) has been lost. After the said unfortunate mob violent, my family members fled our village and presently taking shelter at Relief Camp, Hiyanglam Girls Jr. High School, Kakehing District.

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly initiate and take necessary legal actions against the accused persons and persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crimes as per law of the land as early as possible.

This respont is Ineated as an OE of Care Zerto FIR No. 0 (07) 2023 HILM-PS U/s 398/400/453/436/427 180

OC HLM-PS

Hiyanglam Police Station

Yours Faithfully,

A. Linthorngardi Devi

Name: Asem Linthoinganbi Devi(17) W/O.: Hemam Nanao Meitei Tuibong Farm Mamang Meiteilleikai,

PS: Churachandpu

Contact No.: 8131888552

Wabagai 14th July, 2023

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL, PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub Division: Kakching

District: Kakching

FIR NO. 0(07)2023 HLM-PS U/S 398/400/453/436/427 IPC

Date & Hrs. of occurrence: On 3rd May 2023

at @ 9.00 pm.

Date and hrs when report	Place of occurrence, distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
On 14/07/2023 at 3.30 pm	At the complainant house located at Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitei Leikai, PS: Churachandpur (About 78 Kms South West)	14/07/2023	

N.B: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and be attested by signature of the officer recording it

Name &residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Asem Linthoinganbi Devi (17)yrs W/o. Hemam Nanao Meitei of Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitei Leikai, PS: Churachandpur.	Large numbers of unidentified group of people belonging to Kuki Community.	Punishment for Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapon, Belonging to gang of dacoits, Lurking house trespass or house breaking, Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house & Mischief Causing damage.	This case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS for investigation as the PO falls under the jurisdiction.	
OE is attached OC/HLM-PS Dt. 14/07/2023 Officer-in-Charge Hivanglam Police Stall		Punishable U/S 398/400/453/436/427 IPC.		

Signature: Inspt. O. Joymangol Singh

Designation: OC/HLM-PS

Dated: 14/07/2023 Officerin Charge

Hyangiani Pasice Statish

In lieu of msg. form

TO: OC/CCP-PS(.) INFO: SP-KCG,SDPO-KCG(.) FM- OC/HLM-PS (.) No. 16/HLM-PS/2019

Dated: 15/07/2023

On the basis of report submitted by Asem Linthoinganbi Devi (17)yrs W/o. Hemam Nanao Meitei of Tuibong Farm Mamang Meitei Leikai, PS: Churachandpur, a case was registered today i.e, 14/07/2023 at 3:30 pm under '0' FIR wherein the PO falls under CCP-PS jurisdiction(.) Please depute one responsible officer along with PS team to collect the case records of FIR NO. 0(07)2023 HLM-PS U/S 398/400/453/436/427 IPC at an earliest (.) For kind info and n/a pse=

Crash

OC/HLM-PS Date.15/07/2023

Office Hiyanglam Police Accept

18/1/2m